

Crl.Rev.P No. 18 of 2017

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE N. KOTISWAR SINGH**

6-10-2017

List this matter on 11<sup>th</sup> October, 2017 as prayed for by Mr. Ch. Dhananjoy, learned senior counsel for the petitioner by furnishing copies of the petition to the standing counsel for the Central Bureau of Investigation, Imphal Branch.

**ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

kim