

CRL. REVN. PETN. No. 18 of 2017

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. N. KOTISWAR SINGH**

11.10.2017

On joint prayer, list the matter on 23.10.2017.

**ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sandeep*