

Cril. Rev.P. No. 19 of 2017 with  
Cril. Rev.P. No. 18 of 2017

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE N. KOTISWAR SINGH**

18-1-2018

Mr. S. Suresh, learned CGC submits that as the term of appointment of the earlier conducting counsel Mr. K. Pradeep, learned counsel had expired, the CBI is in the process of making alternative arrangement and prays that the matter may be adjourned for three weeks. Prayer is allowed.

List the matter again on 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2018.

**ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

kim