

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Cril. Rev.P. No. 19 of 2017

MDS Nordon Inc., 447 March Road, Ottawa, Ontario, K2K1X8, Canada represented by Power of Attorney holder, Vinay Prakash Singh, S/o (L) Sh. J.P. Singh of F-1 Deepali Apt., B-Block, Ramprastha Colony, Chaziabad-201011.

.....Petitioner.

-versus-

1. The Central Bureau of Investigation, represented by its Superintendent of Police, Anti-Corruption Branch, Imphal, Manipur.

.....Respondent.

2. Dr. Lallukham Fimate, S/o (L) H.L. Ngura of Langol near Sija Hospital, Imphal, P.O. & P.S. Lamphel, Imphal District, Manipur and 4(four) others.

....Proforma Respondents.

With

Crl.Rev.P. No. 18 of 2017

Dr. Thoudem Tomcha Singh aged about 65 years S/o Th. Kulladhaja Singh of Khabam Lamkhai, Imphal, P.O. Mantripukhri & P.S. Heingang, Manipur.

....Accused/Petitioner.

-verses-

Central Bureau of Investigation, A.C.B., Imphal Branch.

.....Respondent.

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR

For the petitioner :: Mr.H.Chandrajit Sharma, Advocate

For the Respondents :: Mr. S. Suresh, ASG.

Date of Order :: 21.08.2018.

ORDER

In all these cases, the CBI has yet to appoint regular counsel and it is stated that the steps are taken for early appointment of regular counsel for CBI.

In view of the above stand taken by Mr. S. Suresh, learned ASG, appearing for the respondents, on instruction, the case stands adjourned to 25.09.2018.

List these matters on 25.09.2018.

CHIEF JUSTICE