

Item Nos.- 19-21

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL

**Cril Petn. No. 36 of 2017**

Dr. Lallukhum Fimate

***....Petitioner***

-Versus-

CBI, ACB Imphal Branch

***....Respondent***

**With CrI.Rev.P. No. 18 of 2017**  
**With Cril Petn. No. 19 of 2017**

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.V. MURALIDARAN**

**19.03.2019**

The respondent counsel is directed to file a counter on or before 05.04.2019 without fail. If no counter has been filed, this Court will be compelled to pass an order on merit in the case.

Post the matters on 05.04.2019 on the request made by the respondent.

**JUDGE**

*-Larson*