

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Cril. Petn. No.36 of 2017
(Through Video Conference)

Dr. Lallukhum Fimate

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

CBI, ACB Imphal Branch

.... *Respondent/s*

With Cril. Rev. P. No.18 of 2017 With Cril. Rev. P. No.19 of 2017

With MC(Cril. Petn.) No.7 of 2020

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

22.11.2021

Heard Mr. Serto T. Kom, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned Sr. PCCG for the Respondent.

[2] Since by order dated 22.11.2021, MC(Cril. Petn.) No.8 of 2020 is allowed, Mr. Serto T. Kom, learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner in Cril. Petn. No.36 of 2017 is directed to file recast petition.

[3] Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned Sr. PCCG for the Respondent represented that he seeks permission of this Court to file objection in MC(Cril. Petn.) No.7 of 2020.

[4] Permission granted.

[5] Post these matters on 9.12.2021.

JUDGE