

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**Cril. Petition No. 36 of 2017
(Through Video Conference)**

Dr. Lallukhum Fimate

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

CBI, ACB Imphal Branch

.... *Respondent/s*

**With Cril. Rev.P. No.18 of 2017 With Cril. Rev.P. No.19 of 2017
With MC(Cril. Petn.) No.7 of 2020**

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

09.12.2021

Heard Mr. Serto T. Kom, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned Sr. PCCG for the respondents.

[2] Since the matter is listed before this Court for hearing, Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned Sr. PCCG appearing for the respondents seeks time to file counter affidavit in MC(Cril. Rev.P.) No.7 of 2020 whereas Mr. Serto T. Kom, learned counsel for the petitioner also agreed for the same.

[3] Therefore, post these matters finally on 20.01.2022.

[4] Since the matter in Criminal Petition is pending from 2017 onwards, both the counsels are directed to advance their argument on that day without fail.

[5] Registry is directed to issue copy of this order to both the parties through their whatsapp/e-mail.

JUDGE