

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Cril.Rev.P. No.18 of 2017  
(Through Video Conference)**

Dr. Thoudem Tomcha Singh

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

CBI, ACB Imphal Branch

.... *Respondent/s*

**With Cril.Rev.P. No.19 of 2017**

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

**20.01.2022**

Heard Mr. Ch. Dhananjay, learned senior counsel for the petitioner in Cril.Rev.P. No.18 of 2017 and Cril.Rev.P. No.19 of 2017 and Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned Sr. PCCG for the respondent in all the cases.

[2] Mr. Ch. Dhananjay, learned senior counsel for the petitioner in Cril.Rev.P. No.18 of 2017 and Cril.Rev.P. No.19 of 2017 represented that his cases in Cril.Rev.P. No.18 of 2017 and Cril.Rev.P. No.19 of 2017 are entirely different with the other cases. Therefore, the matters in Cril.Rev.P. No.18 of 2017 and Cril.Rev.P. No.19 of 2017 may be separated from the other cases.

[3] Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned Sr. PCCG for the respondent also made no objection.

[4] Therefore, post this Cril.Rev.P. No.18 of 2017 along with Cril.Rev.P. No.19 of 2017 on 28.02.2022.

[5] Both the parties are permitted to file their written arguments if they wish.

[6] Registry is directed to issue copy of this order to both the parties through their whatsapp/e-mail.

**JUDGE**

- Larson