

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Crl.Rev.P. No. 18 of 2017**

Dr. Thoudem Tomcha Singh.

**...Petitioner**

**- Versus -**

Central Bureau of Investigation, A.C.B., Imphal Branch.

**...Respondent**

**With**

**Crl.Rev.P. No. 19 of 2017**

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

**ORDER**

**02-03-2022**

Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned Sr. PCCG, appearing for the respondent, states that these matters require physical hearing.

Post on 12-07-2022.

A copy of this order shall be supplied online or through Whatsapp to the learned counsel for the parties.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**