

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl.Rev.P. No. 18 of 2017

With

Crl.Rev.P. No. 19 of 2017

Dr. Thoudem Tomcha Singh

....Petitioner

- Versus -

Central Bureau of Investigation, A.C.B, Imphal Branch

...Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

12.07.2022

Mr. Ch. Dhananjoy, learned senior counsel, appearing for the petitioner, states that he is ready to advance arguments. However, Mr. Kh. Loyangamba, learned counsel, seeks an adjournment on behalf of Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned Sr. PCCG, on the ground that he is still recovering from surgery.

Post on 21.07.2022.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet