

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl.Rev.P. No. 18 of 2017

With

CRI.Rev.P. No. 19 of 2017

Dr. Thoudem Tomcha Singh

....Petitioner

- Versus -

Central Bureau of Investigation, A.C.B, Imphal Branch

...Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

29.09.2022

Mr. Ch. Dhananjay, learned senior counsel, appears for the petitioner in Crl.Rev.P. No. 18 of 2017; and Mr. Praveen Kumar Potsangbam, learned counsel, appears for the petitioner in Crl.Rev.P. No. 19 of 2017.

Mr. Chihangpei P.A., learned counsel, represents Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned Sr. PCCG, and seeks an adjournment on the ground that he is out of station.

The judgment is still awaited in the connected matter.

Post on 07.11.2022.

CHIEF JUSTICE