

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl. Rev. P. 18 of 2017

Dr. Thudem Tomcha Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

Central Bureau of Investigation, ACB, Imphal Branch

Respondent

**With
Crl.Rev.P. No. 19 of 2017**

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR

07.11.2022.

At the request of Mr. W. Darakeshwar, learned counsel, the matter is
adjourned.

Post on 01.12.2022.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet