

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl.Rev.P. No. 18 of 2017

With

Crl.Rev.P. No. 19 of 2017

Dr. Thoudem Tomcha Singh

....Petitioner

- Versus -

Central Bureau of Investigation, A.C.B, Imphal Branch

...Respondent

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR

19.01.2023

Ms. Maya Yadav, learned counsel, appears for the petitioner in
Crl.Rev.P. No. 19 of 2017.

Mr. Letminlun Vaiphei, learned counsel, appears for the petitioner in
Crl. Rev.P. No. 18 of 2017.

Ms. Niana Ningombam, learned counsel, representing Mr. W.
Darakeshwar, learned Sr. PCCG, appearing for the CBI, states that they are in
the process of filing an appeal before the Supreme Court and seeks time.

Post on 28.02.2023.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet