

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**CriI.Rev.P.No.18 of 2017**

DR. THOUDEM TOMCHA SINGH

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION, A.C.B, IMPHAL BRANCH

.... *Respondent/s*

**With CriI.Rev.P.No.19 of 2017**

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**28.02.2023**

Mr. Praveen Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the matter may be taken up after Holi Vacation.

[2] List the matters before another bench on 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.

**JUDGE**