

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

Crl. Rev. P. No. 18 of 2017

Dr. Thoudem Tomcha Singh

... Petitioner

Vs.

Central Bureau of Investigation,
A.C.B., Imphal Branch

... Respondent

With

Crl. Rev. P. No. 19 of 2017

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

18-04-2023

Mr. Amit Kumar, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Aagam Kaur and Mr. L. Sanamacha Singh, learned counsels appeared for the petitioner in Crl. Rev. Petn. No. 19 of 2017 and Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned senior panel counsel appeared for the respondent.

Due to paucity of time, hearing of these cases cannot be taken up today.

As prayed for by the counsel appearing for the parties, list these cases again on 22-05-2023 at 02:00 p.m. for final disposal.

JUDGE

Devananda