

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl. Rev. Petn. No. 18 of 2017

Dr. Thoudem Tomcha Singh

... Petitioner

Vs.

Central Bureau of Investigation, A.C.B.,

Imphal Branch

... Respondent

With

Crl. Rev. Petn. No. 19 of 2017

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

22-05-2023

Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned senior panel counsel appearing for the respondent submitted before this court that he has been requested by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner for taking up this matter after one month on ground of personal difficulty.

In view of the submission made by the learned counsel, list these cases again on 03-07-2023.

JUDGE

Devananda