

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl.Rev.P. No. 18 of 2017

Dr. ThoudemTomcha Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

Central Bureau of Investigation, A.C.B., Imphal Branch

Respondents

With Crl.Rev.P. No. 19 of 2017

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

16.02.2024

At request of Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned Sr. PCCG, appearing on behalf of the respondents, in order to enable him to examine the case before addressing the arguments on the criminal revision petition, the hearing of the same is adjourned.

List on 14.03.2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil