

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl. Rev. P. No. 18 of 2017

Dr. Thoudem Tomcha Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

Central Bureau of Investigation, A.C.B., Imphal Branch

Respondent

With Crl. Rev. Pet. No. 19 of 2017

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

03.05.2024

At joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties,
the hearing of this petition as well as the application is adjourned.

List on 20.06.2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep