

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

CrI. Rev. P. No. 18 of 2017

With

CrI. Rev. P. No. 19 of 2017

Dr. Thoudem Tomcha Singh

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Central Bureau of Investigation, ACB Imphal Branch

...Respondent/s

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU

21.02.2025

Mr. W. Darakishwor, learne Sr. PCCG appearing for the respondent requested to adjourn the case on some other date which is not objected by Mr. Ch. Dhananjay, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in CrI. Rev. P. No. 18 of 2017 and Mr. Amit Kumar, AG Meghalaya assisted by Mr. L. Sanamacha Singh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in CrI. Rev. P. No. 19 of 2017.

List the matter on 28.02.2025.

JUDGE

Lucy