

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**Crl. Rev. P. No. 18 of 2017 with
Crl. Rev. P. No. 19 of 2017**

Dr. Thoudem Tomcha Singh

... Petitioner

- Versus -

Central Bureau of Investigation, A.C.B, Imphal
Branch

... Respondent

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU

ORDER

10.03.2025

Mr. Amit Kumar, learned A.G. Meghalaya appears for the petitioner through VC.

Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned Sr. PCCG appearing for the CBI requested to list the matter on another date.

List the matter on 15.04.2025.

JUDGE