

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Cril.Rev.P. No. 18 of 2017

Dr. Thoudem Tomcha Singh

...*Petitioner/s*

Vrs.

Central Bureau of Investigation, A.C.B., Imphal Branch.

With

Cril.Rev.P. No. 19 of 2017

...*Respondent/s*

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

14.05.2025

Mr. Ch. Anthony, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner in Cril.Rev.P. No. 18 of 2017 and Mr. Amit Kumar, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner in Cril.Rev.P. No. 19 of 2017.

Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned senior panel counsel appeared on behalf of the respondents.

It has been submitted by the counsel appearing for the parties that all the pleadings between the parties are complete and the matter can be posted for final hearing for early disposal.

As prayed for, list these cases for final hearing on 02-06-2025.

JUDGE

Dhakshori