

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl. Rev. Petn. No. 18 of 2017

Dr. Thoudem Tomcha Singh

... Petitioner

Vs.

Central Bureau of Investigation, A.C.B.
Imphal Branch

... Respondent

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

15-07-2025

Ms. Mangalleima, learned counsel made a prayer on behalf of Mr. Ch. Anthony, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner for adjourning the hearing of this case on ground of personal difficulty.

Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned senior panel counsel appearing for the respondent has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 27-08-2025.

JUDGE

Devananda

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 485 of 2023

Paonam Khengba Meitei

... ***Applicant***

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... ***Respondents***

With

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

15-07-2025

In view of the order passed today in the connected MC(WP(C)) No. 489 of 2025, list this case again on 21-07-2025.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Devananda